

67405-6

67405-6

No. 67405-6

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

RECEIVED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION ONE
APR 16 2012

AFR2 LLC D/B/A JARBO

Respondent

v.

SCHUCHART CORPORATION

Appellant and Cross-Respondent

v.

DEMOLITION MAN, Inc.

Respondent and Cross-Appellant

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV I
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2012 APR 16 PM 4:53

REPLY **BRIEF OF APPELLANT/CROSS-RESPONDENT,
SCHUCHART CORPORATION**

William J. O'Brien, WSBA No. 5907
Attorney for Appellant and Cross-Respondent, Schuchart Corporation
LAW OFFICE OF WILLIAM J. O'BRIEN
999 Third Avenue, Suite 805, Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 515-4800

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION	1
II.	STATEMENT OF CASE	1
	B. Because the Subcontract Contains No Prevailing Party Fee Provision, RCW 4.84.330 Does not Apply	5
III.	ARGUMENT	3
	A. There is no prevailing party provision in the Subcontract allowing for an award to either party Under RCW 4.84.330	3
	B. Because the Subcontract Contains No. Prevailing Party fees and Provision, RCW 4.84.330 Does Not Apply.....	5
	C. Reasonableness of Demolition Man's Fee Costs and cost on Appeal	7
IV.	CONCLUSION	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Borish v. Russell, 155 Wn. App. 892, 907-908 (2010)	8
<i>Developers Surety and Indemnity Co. v. Bankston</i> , 2010 Wash. App. LEXIS 2468 (2010).....	6
<i>N. Pac. Plywood, Inc. v. Access Rd. Builders, Inc.</i> , 29 Wn. App. 228, 236, 628 P.2d 482 (1981).....	5
State Farm v. Barry, 72 Wn. App. 580, 595, 871 P.2d 1066 (1994).....	8
<i>Tri-M Erectors, Inc. v. Drake Co.</i> , 27 Wn. App. 529, 618 P.2d 1341 (1980).....	5
United Van Lines v. Hertz Penske Truck Leasing, Inc., 710 F. Supp. 283 (1989)	7

STATUTES

RCW 4.84.330	3, 5, 6, 8
